	4 4 0 0 0 0	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(BEV 6-93)	1-18-2001	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB Nc. 07\651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Fotonic and indemark once	
1. 4.01	01587773		
<i>i</i> . <i>H</i> · <i>OI</i> To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradem 1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
1. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies)	
Simon DOTAN	Name:	Home Care Technologies Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Add	ress: 45 Pinchas Rosen Streep	
C Yes X No		60	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tel A	viv State: ISRAEL ZIP: 69512	
🗹 Assignment 🛛 Merger	•		
Security	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No		
□ Other			
Execution Date: 2 January 2001	199195	09/753691	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new	application, the execution	
date of the application is: <u>2 Januar</u>			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached? 🗌 Y	es 🛛 No	
5. Name an address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved: ${f 1}$	
	F	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
Name:SOL SHEINBEIN			
Internal Address: c/o ANTHONY CAS	STORINA	Enclosed	
Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA ZIP: 22202		$\frac{50-1407}{(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit}$	
		account)	
18/2001 DBYRNE 00000034 501407 09753091 DQ N	OT USE THIS S	SDACE	
FC:581 40.00 CH	01 03E 1013 3		
9 Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foreg	oing information is true and correct	
and any attached copy is a true cop	y of the origin	al document.	
SOL SHEINBEIN	of deculeur	~ Valuery 2, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, atta	chments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 011424 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT OF 99% INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Simon DOTAN

47 Havradim Street 42 651 Natania Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Home Care Technologies Ltd.

45 Pinchas Rosen Street 69 512 Tel Aviv Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, 99% of the undersigned's title and interest in and to the invention titled:

COOKING APPLIANCE PARTICULARLY USEFUL AS A MULTI-FUNCTION TOASTER OVEN

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Patent Application to be filed in the USA identified as Attorney Docket No. 00/21503, and executed the same date as this assignment

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

such that the rights will be jointly owned in the following proportions

(1) 99% by Home Care Technologies Ltd., and

(2) 1% by Simon DOTAN.

Signed and sealed this _____ day of ______ 2001.

- Dotan

Simon DOTAN